Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Lance Black		07/14/2008	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novell, Inc.
Street Address:	1800 South Novell Place
Internal Address:	PRV-H-544
City:	Provo
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84606-6194
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2692660	KABL!NK
Registration Number:	2797016	KABLINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)861-6893

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

801-861-6877 Phone:

Email: pmcbride@novell.com

Correspondent Name: Novell, Inc.

Address Line 1: 1800 South Novell Place

Address Line 2: PRV-H-544

Address Line 4: Provo, UTAH 84606-6194

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KABLINK ASSIGNMENT #2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan L. Richards

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003819 FRAME: 0532**

900111771

Signature:	/rarotonga/			
Date:	07/21/2008			
Total Attachments: 3 source=TrademarkAssignmentLanceBlackKablink#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignmentLanceBlackKablink#page2.tif				
source=TrademarkAssignmentLanceBlackKablink#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003819 FRAME: 0533

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LANCE BLACK, an individual and a citizen of the United States of America and having an address of 250 Center Street, Suite 320, Provo, Utah 84601 ("Assignor"), is desirous of selling, assigning and transferring to NOVELL, INC., a Delaware corporation and having an address of 1800 South Novell Place, Provo, Utah 84606 ("Assignee"), all of his right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the trademark registrations listed in the attached Schedule "A" (collectively the "Marks") and that portion of the business that pertains to the Marks in the United States and all other countries of the world;

AND WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and that portion of the business that pertains to the Marks in the United States and all other countries of the world:

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor represents and warrants that he is the sole owner of the Marks and confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, his successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of any and all business carried on in association with the Marks, whether by him or by any predecessor in interest, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, and payment now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto and in and to all causes of action, either at law or in equity, and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, or future infringement of the rights assigned herein, the same to be held by Assignee, as fully and effectually as it would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not taken place.

FURTHER, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the trademark office or agency of all foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of any and all of Assignor's rights in the Marks and to issue to Assignee any and all trademark registrations and service mark registrations resulting from said trademark applications and service mark applications, or any renewals of said registrations.

FURTHER, Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute all confirmatory assignments, lawful oaths, and any other papers which Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Marks hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor. Assignee is responsible for all other costs associated with maintenance of the Marks, including but not limited to the recordation of title changes.

4852-6496-2818.1

EXECUTED at Provo , UT, this 14 day of June, 2008.

LANCE BLACK

Per: J. Black

4852-6496-2818.1

SCHEDULE "A"

Trademark	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Kabl!nk (stylized)	Registered	76/366,194	2002-02-04	2,692,660	2003-03-04
KABLINK	Registered	76/449,023	2002-09-13	2,797,016	2003-12-23
KABLINK	Common				
	law use				

4852-6496-2818.1

RECORDED: 07/21/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003819 FRAME: 0536